Joseph B. and Toby Gittler Prize

Sponsor

Brandeis University

Program

Joseph B. and Toby Gittler Prize

Description

The Joseph B. and Toby Gittler Prize was created by the late Professor Joseph B. Gittler to recognize outstanding and lasting scholarly contributions to racial, ethnic and/or religious relations. The Joseph B. and Toby Gittler Endowed Fund at Brandeis University supports this annual award.

Eligibility

Recipients of the Joseph B. and Toby Gittler Prize will have produced a body of published work that reflects scholarly excellence and a lasting contribution to racial, ethnic and/or religious relations anywhere in the world. Recipients need not be American citizens or reside in the United States.

To be considered for the Joseph B. and Toby Gittler Prize, candidates must be formally nominated. Self nominations are not accepted. Nominations must be submitted in writing or by using the Online Nomination form [1]; they should not exceed 1,000 words.

Prize

The award includes a cash prize of \$25,000 and a medal. The prize and medal are presented at a ceremony that includes a reception and a public lecture by the recipient on the Brandeis University campus.

Special Notes

Please note that research activities carried out in the context of COVID-19 need to adhere to the University of Guelph COVID-19 research principles, policies, guidelines and processes as

Joseph B. and Toby Gittler Prize

Published on Research Alerts (https://www.uoguelph.ca/research/alerts)

they may be updated from time to time and communicated on the Office of Research web-page [2].

Deadlines

If College-level review is required, your College will communicate its earlier internal deadlines.

Type Date Notes

External Deadline Thursday, April 1, 2021 - 9:00am

Please submit the nomination using the Online Nomination form [1] included on the Joseph B. and Toby Gittler Prize webpage. Please also submit a copy of the full nomination and

OR-5 to

research.services@uoguelph.c

<u>a</u> [3].

How to Apply

Applications must be submitted online, using the nomination form provided on the Joseph B. and Toby Gittler Prize website's <u>Online Nomination form</u> [1].

Application criteria may be found on the <u>Joseph B. and Toby Gittler Prize Criteria and Guidelines web-page</u> [4].

Please submit an OR-5 and a completed application to research.services@uoguelph.ca [3] by the external deadline.

For More Information

For more information, contact stratprg@uoguelph.ca [5]or contact ethics@brandeis.edu [6]. Alert Classifications Category:

Honours and Awards

Disciplines:

Humanities

Social Sciences

Joseph B. and Toby Gittler Prize

Published on Research Alerts (https://www.uoguelph.ca/research/alerts)

Source URL: https://www.uoguelph.ca/research/alerts/content/joseph-b-and-toby-gittler-prize

Links

- [1] https://www.brandeis.edu/gittlerprize/form.html
- [2] https://www.uoguelph.ca/research/
- [3] mailto:research.services@uoguelph.ca
- [4] https://www.brandeis.edu/gittlerprize/criteria.html
- [5] mailto:stratprg@uoguelph.ca
- [6] mailto:ethics@brandeis.edu